

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/28/2017 SUBJECT: Jean Duluth and Keene Creek Dog Parks Temporarily Closed Due to Wet Soil Conditions BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Jean Duluth and Keene Creek Dog Parks Temporarily Closed Due to Wet Soil Conditions

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth is temporarily closing the Keene Creek and Jean Duluth Dog Parks due to the wet soil conditions. The parks are closed for at least the next two weeks. The City appreciates the cooperation of the public to help preserve these parks. Observation Dog Park is open for use.

###